

EXECUTIVE ORDER #14

Relating to a Special Session of the Legislature and Amending Executive Orders #1 and #4

WHEREAS, on January 3, 2011, I, Scott Walker, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by Executive Order #1, convened a special session of the Legislature at the State Capitol on January 4, 2011, at 10:00 a.m. solely to consider and act upon specified legislation;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Scott Walker, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Article IV, Section 11 and Article V, Section 4 of the Wisconsin Constitution, hereby amend and supplement Executive Orders #1 and #4 as follows:

1. In addition to considering the legislation previously specified in Executive Orders #1 and #4, the Legislature shall consider and act upon legislation relating to the Budget Repair Bill.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Captol in the City of Madison this eleventh day of February, in the year two thousand eleven.

SCOTT WALKER Governor

DOUGIAS LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State

By the Go√e